OF THE TUSCOLA COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION 2015 – 2019 TUSCOLA COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION MASTER PLAN

February 26,2015

Minutes of a regular meeting of the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners, held on ____, at, 7:30 a.m. District I - Roger Allen; District 2 - Thomas Bardwell; District 3 -Present: Ouristing Trisch; District 4 - Oraing Kirkpatrick; District 5 - Matthew Bierlein. Absent: None

The following preamble and resolution was offered by Kir Kpatricksupported by Bierlein.

WHEREAS, the Tuscola County Park and Recreation Commission has undertaken a Five-Year Parks and Recreation Plan which describes the physical features, existing recreation facilities, and the desired actions to be taken to develop, improve, and maintain recreation facilities during the period between 2015 and 2019, and

WHEREAS, an open meeting for review was held on January 14, 2015, at 8:00 Q.m.

WHEREAS, a 30 day public review of the Tuscola County Park and Recreation Draft Plan was provided to the public at every municipality within Tuscola County and every public library within Tuscola County to provide an opportunity for citizens to express opinions, ask questions, and discuss all aspects of the Park and Recreation Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Tuscola County Park and Recreation Commission has developed the plan for the benefit of the entire community and approves the plan as a document to assist in meeting the recreational needs of the community, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing session was held on February 26, 3015, at

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners, hereby adopts the Tuscola County 2015 - 2019 Park and Recreation Plan as a guideline for improving park and recreation for the residents of Tuscola County.

AYES: Allen - yes; Bardwell - yes; Trisch - yes; Kirkpatrick - yes; Bierlein - yes NAYS: None ABSENT: None RESOLUTION DECLARED X ADOPTED UNADOPTED

odi Fetting - Clerk

I hereby certify and attest that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting thereof held on the date first stated above, and I further certify that public notice of such meeting was given as provided by law.

odi Fetting

Tuscola County2015 - 2019 Parks and Recreation Master Plan Draft